
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
5:05:34 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

1  Service history record

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

11,996  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC CT5
SPORT
VIN: 1G6DU5RK9P0142576
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Walser Nissan Burnsville

4.6 / 5.0
586 Verified Reviews

8,363 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/cuzOiX2YoRcG5z6czf5w4GudoMUdKLao0bvLWvI95B6rZ2jf59GIyKq31Ipqkj1WAdg6omXUM0v_KwPqiu8tJrdiAtRj_pG7g8Iq2LP2ePMY5IYsw3NQpRJ37qbh9fKpvekEy9S7XNOypY6MjvgxxR_8p0duT_0vGaP1twXocm7DRQwWMZUMoKPK6Qbo4zxGRN0VJyWZ9viK-xgzhKJ81lVHKVDquAO_nKYw0BZ9G7U29E8scoCdog1jUhs5ACfXk0dO98GycVuZ_znkq1WyPvqytETg4M-VO5UtZYQhfPvX2MrdLqSKJ1svVn334fRd3sU_8r-hR3IBQrwrTONUc7BYm-YgDOXM_qhZgj-3dhdEYWESr-q9ddvgt-Z_sMVxjNwW.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/26/2023 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

12/13/2023 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/11/2024 11,944 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Alberta, Montana

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 11,996

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/RmoX40-wLnM_DXbgon9nOyPbmUFLtRbSjfBFLiLtzZRSA_OWXoauokGuRNyKbNsbE92pf8N6lxugTCmJP-D00VVb_Gav9y_H7n7EsvYOzyCuUdI8hn74rSHX-TNOklh6xJuQEc44vq9qZmJuy1w0rQB8N0oiHClBassa67s4ZqKTjE8z5Bochj1WsHCcoP7vyjleBqlrsaPGJnA75orE96x6Xbu-ugqrgCPI_OYrMHJC3ck-aU5jZpWM8fdkgroMj07SHbGyD_EZjH1iHehhtJGpHvcr71-KvXbtut7pTtjVr3KTHb4r41vT8t13Ttw5APvT6eAYb1uoN3Lmw7ldDJwvjDZv85hyQ4ngEvdVhym2mPsyWAjESBWIAkpqFRQqZSiH1079Cg0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/w0nZ0atbB6vdzymW-d6nlbKeRmujyPqdez-3lVrOQC9xD3F5vikiQ_HrSG9m76I3X7rYsBgI1ofALdLtsVYvoZa_Oh-3sK8Pb9m5OTFs2YKVSZ2Be0lHWNQZSWAf3ig7HTfLEmbCyRt5IWsq2ZI55V1SrDEY7CgeWj3E7IoiPLfFPFyg_ZhSVoPMlBVXkeeJdz8BCRvbPdbJ7xTKWRhbLxfZUKdPRKwUlxjcplfPg84v-AsIR8HFDksZmqBAZlpHPk5RHsBN7YPNwTrAyjT3gpEFcg7OrSf9Q7CEplLiYX3hRNrqUBPYWG13GNka19NH3njVQqs5k1z-VsFISHuZusA-70w530Yugm9FwPqELABJ9ZtL42WLBcaFHXsRQjqgn_Y2D-B2QW0.cfx


Odometer reported as 19,222
kilometers

01/17/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/30/2024 US Dept of
Transportation
Sweetgrass, MT

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
Bond released on 02/03/2024

01/31/2024 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/01/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Non-Compliance recall
issued
Transport Canada# 24060
Recall #N232431050 AUTOMATIC
EXTERIOR LIGHTS MAY NOT
ACTIVATE AS REQUIRED
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

02/26/2024 11,996 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Great Falls, MT

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

03/19/2024 Walser Recon Center
Saint Paul, MN

3.5 / 5.0
8 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Interior cleaned
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that certain vehicles listed above may not conform
to sections (19), (28), and (30)(c) of Canada Motor Vehicle Safety Standard (CMVSS) No.
108, "Lighting Systems and Reflective Devices". The standard requires daytime running
lights (DRLs) to be active if the vehicles are operated at the prescribed speed or have
traveled the prescribed distance, unless lower beam headlamps are activated. Lower beam
headlamps should automatically reactivate at a prescribed lux value during dark/night
conditions. In these vehicles, both the DRLs and lower beam headlamps may not activate
under the prescribed conditions when the manual lighting switch is in OFF or PARKING
LAMP mode. During that time, the vehicle could be less visible, increasing the risk of a
crash.
In these vehicles, both the DRLs and lower beam headlamps may not activate under the
prescribed conditions when the manual lighting switch is in OFF or PARKING LAMP mode.
During that time, the vehicle could be less visible, increasing the risk of a crash.
Remedy: Dealers will update the software in the vehicles' Body Control Module (BCM) to
correct the condition.

-

-

-
-
-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


03/20/2024 Walser Nissan Burnsville
Burnsville, MN

4.6 / 5.0
586 Veri�ed Reviews

8,363 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 5:05:34 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



